11143 22 Jun 2022

(CCC) Leisure

Under the Freedom of Information Act, can you please let me know the following? Please don't send links to council reports – I am only after the below information.

- 1) What was you annual net spend on public sports and leisure facilities and pitches for the 2012/13 financial year, compared to the 2021/22 financial year please?
- 2) How many school playing fields were there in May 2012 compared to May 2022?
- 3) How many free-to-use public sports fields were there in May 2012 compared to May 2022?

Response:

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I hope the following will answer your query:

1) What was your annual net spend on public sports and leisure facilities and pitches for the 2012/13 financial year, compared to the 2021/22 financial year please?

Please see the table below detailing the financial breakdowns requested

Budgets	2012/13 Budget	2021/22 Budget
Overall Leisure spend was	£2,387,030	£2,048,420
Capital Depreciation made up	£1,027,280	£1,146,720
Allocatable Budget	£1,359,750	£901,700

2) How many school playing fields were there in May 2012 compared to May 2022?

Please see the table below detailing numbers requested.

	May 2012		May 2022		+/-
	Number of Schools	With Playing Fields	Number of Schools	With Playing Fields	Difference in playing fields
Primary Schools	25	21	28	23	+2
Secondary Schools	9	8	10	9	+1
Independent Schools	8	7	8	8	+1

FOI Ref				Response se		
Total	42	36	46	40	+4	

3) How many free-to-use public sports fields were there in May 2012 compared to May 2022?

Please see the table below detailing the information requested.

	May 2012	May 2022	Difference
Public Sports Fields	10	12	+2

A detailed map of Sports & Recreation facilities around Cambridge City can also be found at

Sport and fitness facilities map - Cambridge City Council

We aim to provide a quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response, however if you have any questions, please contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk